CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
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ACCESS SERVICE
CHECKSHEET
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

7.2.8

Optional Rate Plans (Cont'd)

()

Fixed Rate Term Plan (Cont'd)

®3)

(4)

Upgrades (Cont'd)

When a customer upgrades a DS3 service being billed FRTP rates to
an Ethernet Transport (ET) or Ethernet Virtual Private Line (EVPL)
service offered by the Telephone Company, the customer must commit
to ET for periods of one (1), three (3) or five (5) years or an EVPL Term
Discount Plan for periods of one (1), two (2), three (3) or five (5) years
or an EVPL Fixed Rate Term Plan for a period of seven (7) years.
Termination liability charges will not apply to upgrades if the ET or
EVPL commitment period is equal to the existing DS3 FRTP
commitment period.

When a disconnect order for a DS3 circuit is submitted to the
Telephone Company, the customer must note on the disconnect order
that the DSS3 circuit to be disconnected is being or has been upgraded
to ET or EVPL service.

Termination Liability

If during the term of the FRTP the customer disconnects a DS3 circuit
prior to the 7 year minimum commitment period, termination liability
charges will apply as follows:

(@ an amount equal to 100% of monthly recurring charges for each
DS3 circuit disconnected for the months remaining for year 1 of
the 7 year term commitment period of the FRTP, if any, plus

(b) an amount equal to 50% of the monthly recurring charges for
each DS3 circuit disconnected for the months remaining for year
2 through year 5 of the 7 year term commitment period of the
FRTP, if any, plus

(c) an amount equal to 20% of monthly recurring charges for each
DS3 circuit disconnected for the months remaining for year 6
through year 7 of the 7 year term commitment period of the
FRTP.

Customers subscribing to a DS3 FRTP on or before August 13, 2011 may elect to discontinue service

without termination liability within 90 days of the effective date of the revisions filed under Transmittal

No. 7.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

1st Revised Page 7-84
Cancels Original Page 7-84

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.12 Ethernet Virtual Private Line

7.12.1 Basic Service Description

ISSUE DATE:
February 9, 2015

Ethernet Virtual Private Line (EVPL) service provides the ability to order
Ethernet service where a single customer connection can support multiple
applications with varying Quality of Service (QoS). EVPL is available at
transport speeds of: 10 Mbps, 100 Mbps, 1000 Mbps (1 Gbps) and 10000
Mbps (10 Gbps).

EVPL is provided on a monthly basis, under a Term Discount Plan for periods of
one, two, three, or five years as set forth in 7.12.2(C) following or under a Fixed
Rate Term Plan for a period of seven years as set forth in 7.12.2(D) following.
When a customer orders EVPL, the customer and the Telephone Company will
work cooperatively to plan, engineer, provision and manage the EVPL circuits.
EVPL is only available where facilities and operating conditions exist.

EVPL provides customer capabilities to support different Quality of Service
(QoS) (i.e., Gold, Silver and Best Effort) as described in (5) following over the
same connection and offers customers increased flexibility to match bandwidth
to their real needs for voice, data and video applications on each connection.
The customer orders the portion of their EVPL bandwidth that will be allocated
for each quality of service.

For each EVPL, the customer's bandwidth will be rate limited or policed to a
fixed speed for each QoS level specified in the QoS profile selected for the
Ethernet Virtual Connection (EVC).

Issued Under Transmittal No. 65
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

1st Revised Page 7-91
Cancels Original Page 7-91

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.12  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.12.2 Rate Regulations

ISSUE DATE:
February 9, 2015

The rates and charges for Ethernet Virtual Private Line (EVPL) service are set
forth in Sections 17.3.9, 18.3.9 and 19.3.9 following and are in addition to any
applicable rates and charges set forth in any other sections of this tariff.
Monthly recurring rates and nonrecurring charges applicable for EVPL service
are billed in advance.

(A)

(B)

Monthly recurring charges are flat recurring rates that apply each month
or fraction thereof that a specific rate element is provided regardless of
the amount of usage. For billing purposes, each month is considered to
have 30 days.

Nonrecurring charges are one-time charges that apply for a specific
work activity (i.e., installation of service or change to an existing
service) and are developed at full cost recovery on a labor hours per
labor time basis. In addition, an EVPL Reconfiguration charge, as set
forth in 17.3.9, 18.3.9 and 19.3.9 following, will apply for each Ethernet
Virtual Connection (EVC) or Quality of Service (QoS) established
initially or when the customer requests the EVC or QoS be reconfigured
after the initial set up. The EVPL Reconfiguration charge is in addition
to all applicable charges associated with the new configuration. The
EVPL Reconfiguration charge will not apply to customers who purchase
EVPL under the 7 year Fixed Rate Term Plan (FRTP).

Special construction charges, as set forth in Section 14 following, may apply
when technical limitations and/or lack of facilities exist, or if it is necessary to
construct facilities to satisfy service requests.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 65
Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.12  Ethernet Virtual Private Line (Cont'd)

7.12.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 7-94
Cancels Original Page 7-94

ISSUE DATE:
February 9, 2015

(©)

Term Discount Plan (Cont'd)

At the end of the term commitment period, the customer may subscribe to
a new TDP commitment period or revert to month-to-month rates. If the
customer does not notify the Telephone Company in writing within 60
calendar days prior to the expiration of their 1, 2, 3 or 5 year term
commitment period, the term commitment period and TDP rates and
conditions in effect at the time of expiration will automatically renew.

1)

Addition of UNI/NNI Port Connection

When the customer requests the addition of a port connection, the
customer will choose one of the following options when ordering a
new port connection during its existing term commitment period:

(@)

(b)

Add the new port connection to its existing TDP, provided the
customer commits to retain the newly installed port
connection in-service at the same bandwidth capacity for the
remainder of the existing term commitment period. The term
commitment period of the customer's existing TDP will
continue uninterrupted.

Replace the existing TDP in its entirety with a new TDP as
described in (3) following.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 65
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Page 16-1
Cancels Original Page 16-1

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Public Packet Data Network

Public Packet Data Networks utilize separate data networks, comprised of switching and transmission
facilities. The networks provide for the transfer of data provided by a customer in a frame or cell format.
The data is separated into discrete segments for transmission through the public packet data network.

16.1 Frame Relay Access Service

Effective June 1, 2015, CenturyLink’s Frame Relay Access Service will no longer be available to (N)
new customers for new orders nor will new orders from existing customers be accepted (except
to the extent permitted by term discount plan/contract).

Existing customers of this service will be grandfathered as follows:

e As of June 1, 2015, month-to-month customers will no longer be able to purchase this
service.

»  Existing term discount plans/contracts for this service will not be renewed.

* Customers with a term discount plan/contract that expires between February 24, 2015 and
June 1, 2015 may retain their Frame Relay Service on a month-to-month basis until June 1,
2015.

»  Customers with a term discount plan/contract that expires after June 1, 2015 may retain their
Frame Relay Service covered by that term discount plan/contract until the expiration of that
term discount plan/contract. If a customer is currently under a term discount plan/contract
and wishes to move to another service, cancellation charges will not apply. (N)

(M)

(M)

(M) Material omitted from this page now appears on Page 16-1.1.
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

Original Page 16-1.1

ACCESS SERVICE

16.  Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd)

16.1 Frame Relay Access Service (Cont'd)

16.1.1 General

(A)

(B)

General

Frame Relay Access Service (FRAS) is a medium-speed, connection-oriented
packet-switched data service that allows for the interconnection of Local Area
Networks (LANS) or other compatible end user customer premises equipment for
the purpose of connecting to an interstate frame relay network. FRAS also allows
for the interconnection of a customer designated premises to a DSL Access
Service Connection Point. The terminal equipment accumulates the customer
data and puts it into a frame relay format suitable for transmission over the FRAS
network. This terminal equipment must conform to American National Standards
Institute and Telecommunication Standardization Bureau of the International
Telecommunication Union (ITU- T), Committee Consultat de International
Telegraphique et Telephonique (CCITT) standards.

FRAS permits customers to share network bandwidth for data transmissions.

Rates and charges for FRAS are set forth in Section 17 and 18 following. The
application of rates for FRAS is described in 16.1.2 following.

In addition to the regulations and charges specified in this section, the general

regulations and charges specified in other sections of this tariff apply as
appropriate.

Service Description

FRAS is a transport service that facilitates the exchange of variable length
information units (frames) between customer connections. Frames travel a
fixed path through the network with an address that specifies the permanent
virtual connection. Addresses are read by the network processor and the
frames are relayed to the preassigned destination.

(M) This material previously appeared on Page 16-1.

ISSUE DATE:
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 16-17
Cancels Original Page 16-17

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd)
16.2 Asynchronous Transfer Mode Cell Relay Access Service (ATM-CRS) (M
Effective: June 1, 2015, CenturyLink’'s ATM-CRS will no longer be available to new (N)

customers for new orders nor will new orders from existing customers be accepted (except to
the extent permitted by term discount plan/contract).

Existing customers of this service will be grandfathered as follows:

e As of June 1, 2015, month-to-month customers will no longer be able to purchase this
service.

» Existing term discount plans/contracts for this service will not be renewed.

» Customers with a term discount plan/contract that expires between February 24, 2015
and June 1, 2015 may retain their ATM-CRS Service on a month-to-month basis until
June 1, 2015.

» Customers with a term discount plan/contract that expires after June 1, 2015 may retain
their ATM-CRS covered by that term discount plan/contract until the expiration of that
term discount plan/contract. If a customer is currently under a term discount
plan/contract and wishes to move to another service, cancellation charges will not apply. (N)

16.2.1 General

Asynchronous Transfer Mode Cell Relay Access Service (ATM-CRS) is a
connection-oriented transport service that is based on Asynchronous Transfer Mode
(ATM) technology using fixed length, 53-byte cells. ATM cells generated by ATM-
compatible customer premises equipment (CPE) are transmitted through the
Telephone Company's ATM-CRS network to a pre-specified destination.

ATM-CRS provides customers requiring high-speed data transport for bandwidth
intensive data, voice or video applications with the ability to interconnect multiple
locations using the Telephone Company's ATM-CRS network. The customer may
use ATM-CRS to interconnect its customer designated premises (CDPs) served by
the Telephone Company's ATM-CRS network, to interconnect its local area network
(LAN) to the Telephone Company's ATM-CRS network and/or interconnect its CDPs
to an ATM network located outside of the Telephone Company's serving territory.

16.2.2 Service Description

ATM-CRS is provided using a combination of Ports, Virtual Paths and Virtual Circuit
Channels. An ATM-CRS Port is required to provide the interface into the Telephone
Company's ATM-CRS network. A Virtual Path is required to establish a
transmission path between any two ATM-CRS Ports. Virtual Circuit Channels
(VCCs) may be ordered from the Telephone Company to establish a communication
path between any two CDPs or established by the customer using its own
equipment.

(M)

(M)
(M) Material omitted from this page now appears on Page 16-18.
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1st Revised Page 16-18
Cancels Original Page 16-18

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd)

16.2  Asynchronous Transfer Mode Cell Relay Access Service (Cont'd)

16.2.2

16.2.3

16.2.4

Service Description (Cont'd)

Service is provided, where available, between CDPs and designated Telephone (M)
Company Serving Wire Centers (SWCs). ATM-CRS will be furnished where

suitable facilities exist as determined by the Telephone Company. The

Telephone Company will identify its ATM-CRS equipped Serving Wire Centers

in the National Exchange Carrier Association, Inc. Tariff F.C.C. No. 4. (M)

Rates and Charges for ATM-CRS are specified in Section 17.4.8(B), 18.4.8(B)
and 19.4.8(B) following. The application of rates and charges for ATM-CRS is
described later in this section.

Obligations of the Customer

In addition to the regulations described in other sections of this tariff, the
following provisions apply to ATM-CRS:

(A) The customer is responsible for providing the Telephone Company with
the necessary information to provision ATM-CRS as specified in Section
5.2 Ordering Requirements, preceding.

(B) The customer is responsible for providing and maintaining all required
customer premises equipment (CPE), which is compatible with ATM-
CRS and complies with the standards specified in the following
publications: The ATM Forum Technical Committee ATM User-Network
Interface (UNI) Signaling Specification (Version 4.0), Private Network-
Network Interface Specification (Version 1.0) and BISDN Inter Carrier
Interface (B-ICI) Specification (Version 2.0). A customer ordering
Ethernet-based ATM-CRS Ports is also responsible for ensuring that its
CPE complies with the standards specified in Technical Reference IEEE
Std. 802.3, Part 3, Clause 15 for 10Base-F, Clause 26 for 100Base-F
and Clause 34 through 38 for 1000Base-X connections.

Rate Requlations

This section contains the regulations governing the rates and charges that apply
for ATM-CRS. Regulations governing the rates and charges for Special and/or
ADSL Access Services provided under this tariff used in conjunction with ATM-
CRS are as specified in Section 7 preceding and described in Technical
Reference ANSI T1.413-1998.

(M) This material previously appeared on Page 16-17.

ISSUE DATE:
February 9, 2015

Issued Under Transmittal No. 65

Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
100 CenturyLink Drive February 24, 2015
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-43
Cancels Original Page 17-43

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyTel of Ohio, Inc. (Cont'd)

17.4 Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network

(A)  Frame Relay Access Service

Regulations concerning Frame Relay Access Service are set forth in 16.1 preceding.

Effective: June 1, 2015, CenturyLink’'s Frame Relay Access Service will no longer be
available to new customers for new orders nor will new orders from existing customers be
accepted (except to the extent permitted by term discount plan/contract).

Existing customers of this service will be grandfathered as follows:

e As of June 1, 2015, month-to-month customers will no longer be able to purchase this
service.

« Existing term discount plans/contracts for this service will not be renewed.

e Customers with a term discount plan/contract that expires between February 24, 2015
and June 1, 2015 may retain their Frame Relay Service on a month-to-month basis until
June 1, 2015.

e Customers with a term discount plan/contract that expires after June 1, 2015 may retain
their Frame Relay Service covered by that term discount plan/contract until the expiration of
that term discount plan/contract. If a customer is currently under a term discount
plan/contract and wishes to move to another service, cancellation charges will not apply.

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
Connections
1) Frame Relay Access
Connection (FRAC)
(per FRAC)
56.0 kbps $129.55 $240.00
64.0 kbps $129.55 $240.00
1.544 Mbps $326.30 $251.00
44.736 Mbps N/A N/A
2 Frame Relay Inter-network
Connection (FRIC
(per FRIC)
1.544 Mbps $326.30 $251.00
44.736 Mbps N/A N/A
3) End User Port
(per port)
56.0 kbps $71.90
64.0 kbps $71.90
1.544 Mbps $167.35
44.736 Mbps $1,170.25
(4) Inter-network Customer Port
(per port)
1.544 Mbps $167.35
44.736 Mbps $1,170.25
5) Term Discounts Percentage
36 months 10%
60 months 20%
Issued Under Transmittal No. 65
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 9, 2015 100 CenturyLink Drive February 24, 2015

Monroe, Louisiana 71203




CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

1st Revised Page 17-45
Cancels Original Page 17-45

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - CenturyTel of Ohio, Inc. (Cont'd)

17.4 Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
February 9, 2015

(B)

Asynchronous Transfer Mode Cell Relay Access Service (ATM-CRS)

Regulations concerning Asynchronous Transfer Mode Cell Relay Access Service
(ATM-CRS) are set forth in Section 16.2, preceding.

Effective: June 1, 2015, CenturyLink's ATM-CRS will no longer be available to
new customers for new orders nor will new orders from existing customers be
accepted (except to the extent permitted by term discount plan/contract).

Existing customers of this service will be grandfathered as follows:

e As of June 1, 2015, month-to-month customers will no longer be able to
purchase this service.

« Existing term discount plans/contracts for this service will not be renewed.

« Customers with a term discount plan/contract that expires between February 24,
2015 and June 1, 2015 may retain their ATM-CRS Service on a month-to-month
basis until June 1, 2015.

e Customers with a term discount plan/contract that expires after June 1, 2015
may retain their ATM-CRS covered by that term discount plan/contract until the
expiration of that term discount plan/contract. If a customer is currently under a
term discount plan/contract and wishes to move to another service, cancellation
charges will not apply.

(1) Ports

(@) Per Basic UNI or NNI Port

Monthly Nonrecurring
Port Speed Rate Charge

1.544 Mbps $345.45 $500.00

44.736 Mbps $1,918.95 $750.00

155.52 Mbps $2,974.40 $1,200.00

622.08 Mbps $4,317.65 $1,500.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 65

Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
100 CenturyLink Drive February 24, 2015

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

M

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-68

Cancels Original Page 17-68

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyTel of Ohio, Inc. (Cont'd)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.11 SONET OC Ring (Cont'd)

(B) Customer Configuration Interface (Cont’d)

(4) 0C192 (Contd)

(d) 5 Year Commitment Rates

Monthly Rates

DS3 OC3 OC12 0C48
Level Level Level Level
$152.00 $344.00 $596.00 $1,784.00

Monthly Rates

OC3c OC12c OC48c STS1
Level Level Level Level
$384.00 $660.00 $1,960.00 $168.00

Monthly Rates

10M 20M 50M 100M
Level Level Level Level
$272.00 $720.00 $820.00 $848.00

Monthly Rates

150M 300M 450M 600M
Level Level Level Level
$908.00 $1,020.00 $1,200.00 $1,220.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 65
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

ISSUE DATE:
February 9, 2015

1G
Level

$1,728.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 24, 2015
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-86

Cancels Original Page 17-86

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — CenturyTel of Ohio, Inc. (Cont'd)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.11 SONET OC Ring (Cont'd)

(D) Central Office Configuration Interface (Cont’d)

(4) 0C192 (Contd)

(d) 5 Year Commitment Rates

Monthly Rates

DS3 OC3 OC12 0C48
Level Level Level Level
$152.00 $344.00 $596.00 $1,784.00

Monthly Rates

OC3c OC12c OC48c STS1
Level Level Level Level
$384.00 $660.00 $1,960.00 $168.00

Monthly Rates

10M 20M 50M 100M
Level Level Level Level
$272.00 $720.00 $820.00 $848.00

Monthly Rates

150M 300M 450M 600M
Level Level Level Level
$908.00 $1,020.00 $1,200.00 $1,220.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 65
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

ISSUE DATE:
February 9, 2015

1G
Level

$1,728.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 24, 2015

(2)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

1st Revised Page 18-46
Cancels Original Page 18-46
ACCESS SERVICE

18. Rates and Charges — CenturyTel of Wisconsin, LLC; CenturyTel of Central Wisconsin, LLC; Telephone USA of

Wisconsin, LLC; Spectra Communications Group, LLC (Cont'd)

18.4

ISSUE DATE:
February 9, 20151

18.4.8

Other Services (Cont'd)

Public Packet Data Network

(A)  Frame Relay Access Service

Regulations concerning Frame Relay Access Service are set forth in 16.1 preceding.

Effective: June 1, 2015, CenturyLink’'s Frame Relay Access Service will no longer be
available to new customers for new orders nor will new orders from existing customers be
accepted (except to the extent permitted by term discount plan/contract).

Existing customers of this service will be grandfathered as follows:

e As of June 1, 2015, month-to-month customers will no longer be able to purchase this
service.

« Existing term discount plans/contracts for this service will not be renewed.

e Customers with a term discount plan/contract that expires between February 24, 2015
and June 1, 2015 may retain their Frame Relay Service on a month-to-month basis until
June 1, 2015.

e Customers with a term discount plan/contract that expires after June 1, 2015 may retain
their Frame Relay Service covered by that term discount plan/contract until the expiration of
that term discount plan/contract. If a customer is currently under a term discount
plan/contract and wishes to move to another service, cancellation charges will not apply.

Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge
Connections
Q) Frame Relay Access
Connection (FRAC)
(per FRAC)
56.0 kbps $69.65 $240.00
64.0 kbps $69.65 $240.00
1.544 Mbps $175.45 $251.00
44.736 Mbps $1,398.05 $251.00
2) Frame Relay Inter-network
Connection (FRIC
(per FRIC)
1.544 Mbps $175.45 $251.00
44.736 Mbps $1,398.05 $251.00
?3) End User Port
(per port)
56.0 kbps $36.26
64.0 kbps $36.26
1.544 Mbps $84.43
44.736 Mbps $590.47
4) Inter-network Customer Port
(per port)
1.544 Mbps $84.43
44.736 Mbps $590.47
5) Term Discounts Percentage
36 months 10%
60 months 20%
Issued Under Transmittal No. 65
Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
100 CenturyLink Drive February 24, 2015

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

(N)
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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

1st Revised Page 18-48
Cancels Original Page 18-48

ACCESS SERVICE

18. Rates and Charges — CenturyTel of Wisconsin, LLC; CenturyTel of Central Wisconsin, LLC; Telephone

USA of Wisconsin, LLC; Spectra Communications Group, LLC (Cont'd)

18.4 Other Services (Cont'd)

18.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
February 9, 2015

(B)

Asynchronous Transfer Mode Cell Relay Access Service (ATM-CRS)

Regulations concerning Asynchronous Transfer Mode Cell Relay Access Service
(ATM-CRS) are set forth in Section 16.2, preceding.

Effective: June 1, 2015, CenturyLink's ATM-CRS will no longer be available to
new customers for new orders nor will new orders from existing customers be
accepted (except to the extent permitted by term discount plan/contract).

Existing customers of this service will be grandfathered as follows:

e As of June 1, 2015, month-to-month customers will no longer be able to
purchase this service.

 Existing term discount plans/contracts for this service will not be renewed.
« Customers with a term discount plan/contract that expires between February 24,
2015 and June 1, 2015 may retain their ATM-CRS Service on a month-to-month
basis until June 1, 2015.
« Customers with a term discount plan/contract that expires after June 1, 2015
may retain their ATM-CRS covered by that term discount plan/contract until the
expiration of that term discount plan/contract. If a customer is currently under a
term discount plan/contract and wishes to move to another service, cancellation
charges will not apply.
(1) Ports

(@) Per Basic UNI or NNI Port

Monthly Nonrecurring

Port Speed Rate Charge

1.544 Mbps $185.75 $500.00
44,736 Mbps $1,031.75 $750.00
155.52 Mbps $1,599.25 $1,200.00
622.08 Mbps $2,321.45 $1,500.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 65
Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
100 CenturyLink Drive February 24, 2015
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

M

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 18-71

Cancels Original Page 18-71

ACCESS SERVICE

18. Rates and Charges — CenturyTel of Wisconsin, LLC; CenturyTel of Central Wisconsin, LLC;

Telephone USA of Wisconsin, LLC; Spectra Communications Group, LLC (Cont'd)

18.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

18.4.11 SONET OC Ring (Cont'd)

(B) Customer Configuration Interface (Cont'd)

(4) 0C192 (Contd)

(d) 5 Year Commitment Rates

Monthly Rates

DS3 OC3 OC12 0C48
Level Level Level Level
$152.00 $344.00 $596.00 $1,784.00

Monthly Rates

OC3c OCl12c 0OC48c STS1
Level Level Level Level
$384.00 $660.00 $1,960.00 $168.00

Monthly Rates

10M 20M 50M 100M
Level Level Level Level
$272.00 $720.00 $820.00 $848.00

Monthly Rates

150M 300M 450M 600M
Level Level Level Level
$908.00 $1,020.00 $1,200.00 $1,220.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 65
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
February 9, 2015 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

1G
Level

$1,728.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 24, 2015

(2)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 18-89

Cancels Original Page 18-89

ACCESS SERVICE

18. Rates and Charges — CenturyTel of Wisconsin, LLC; CenturyTel of Central Wisconsin, LLC;

Telephone USA of Wisconsin, LLC; Spectra Communications Group, LLC (Cont'd)

18.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

18.4.11 SONET OC Ring (Cont'd)

(D) Central Office Configuration Interface (Cont’d)

(4) 0C192 (Contd)

(d) 5 Year Commitment Rates

Monthly Rates

DS3 OC3 OC12 0C48
Level Level Level Level
$152.00 $344.00 $596.00 $1,784.00

Monthly Rates

OC3c OCl12c 0OC48c STS1
Level Level Level Level
$384.00 $660.00 $1,960.00 $168.00

Monthly Rates

10M 20M 50M 100M
Level Level Level Level
$272.00 $720.00 $820.00 $848.00

Monthly Rates

150M 300M 450M 600M
Level Level Level Level
$908.00 $1,020.00 $1,200.00 $1,220.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 65
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
February 9, 2015 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

1G
Level

$1,728.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 24, 2015

(2)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

1st Revised Page 19-46
Cancels Original Page 19-46

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Rates and Charges — CenturyTel Midwest-Michigan, Inc./CenturyTel of Michigan, Inc. (Cont'd)

19.4 Other Services (Cont'd)

19.4.8 Public Packet Data Network (Cont'd)

ISSUE DATE:
February 9, 2015

(A)
(B)

Reserved For Future Use

Asynchronous Transfer Mode Cell Relay Access Service (ATM-CRS)

Regulations concerning Asynchronous Transfer Mode Cell Relay Access Service
(ATM-CRS) are set forth in Section 16.2, preceding.

Effective: June 1, 2015, CenturyLink's ATM-CRS will no longer be available to
new customers for new orders nor will new orders from existing customers be
accepted (except to the extent permitted by term discount plan/contract).

Existing customers of this service will be grandfathered as follows:

e As of June 1, 2015, month-to-month customers will no longer be able to
purchase this service.

« Existing term discount plans/contracts for this service will not be renewed.
« Customers with a term discount plan/contract that expires between February 24,
2015 and June 1, 2015 may retain their ATM-CRS Service on a month-to-month
basis until June 1, 2015.
e Customers with a term discount plan/contract that expires after June 1, 2015
may retain their ATM-CRS covered by that term discount plan/contract until the
expiration of that term discount plan/contract. If a customer is currently under a
term discount plan/contract and wishes to move to another service, cancellation
charges will not apply.
(1) Ports

(@) Per Basic UNI or NNI Port

Monthly Nonrecurring

Port Speed Rate Charge

1.544 Mbps $127.15 $500.00
44.736 Mbps $706.20 $750.00
155.52 Mbps $1,094.60 $1,200.00
622.08 Mbps $1,588,90 $1,500.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 65
Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
100 CenturyLink Drive February 24, 2015
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

(M

(N)

(N)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 19-69

Cancels Original Page 19-69

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Rates and Charges — CenturyTel Midwest-Michigan, Inc./CenturyTel of Michigan, Inc. (Cont'd)

19.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

19.4.11 SONET OC Ring (Cont'd)

(B) Customer Configuration Interface (Cont’d)

(4) 0C192 (Contd)

(d) 5 Year Commitment Rates

Monthly Rates

DS3 OC3 OC12 0C48
Level Level Level Level
$152.00 $344.00 $596.00 $1,784.00

Monthly Rates

OC3c OC12c OC48c STS1
Level Level Level Level
$384.00 $660.00 $1,960.00 $168.00

Monthly Rates

10M 20M 50M 100M
Level Level Level Level
$272.00 $720.00 $820.00 $848.00

Monthly Rates

150M 300M 450M 600M
Level Level Level Level
$908.00 $1,020.00 $1,200.00 $1,220.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 65
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
February 9, 2015 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

1G
Level

$1,728.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 24, 2015
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1st Revised Page 19-87

Cancels Original Page 19-87

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Rates and Charges — CenturyTel Midwest-Michigan, Inc./CenturyTel of Michigan, Inc. (Cont'd)

19.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

19.4.11 SONET OC Ring (Cont'd)

(D) Central Office Configuration Interface (Cont’d)

(4) 0C192 (Contd)

(d) 5 Year Commitment Rates

Monthly Rates

DS3 OC3 OC12 0C48
Level Level Level Level
$152.00 $344.00 $596.00 $1,784.00

Monthly Rates

OC3c OC12c OC48c STS1
Level Level Level Level
$384.00 $660.00 $1,960.00 $168.00

Monthly Rates

10M 20M 50M 100M
Level Level Level Level
$272.00 $720.00 $820.00 $848.00

Monthly Rates

150M 300M 450M 600M
Level Level Level Level
$908.00 $1,020.00 $1,200.00 $1,220.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 65
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
February 9, 2015 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

1G
Level

$1,728.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
February 24, 2015

(2)



